PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josef Felber	08/18/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	Laufengasse 18	
City:	CH-8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598008
PCT Number:	CH0500089

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)474-5374

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631)474-5373

Email: EDSchindler@worldnet.att.net

Correspondent Name: Edwin D. Schindler
Address Line 1: Five Hirsch Avenue
Address Line 2: P. O. Box 966

Address Line 4: Coram, NEW YORK 11727-0966

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin D. Schindler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Felber_10-598,008-Assignment-821#page1.tif source=Felber_10-598,008-Assignment-821#page2.tif

\$80.00 105980

PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT of APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, FELBER, Josef, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Birkenweg 4, CH-8702 Zollikon, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: FLIP-TOP CLOSURE FOR COMPOSITE AND CARDBOARD PACKAGING for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed and entered into U.S. National Phase as P.C.T. Application No. PCT/CH2005/00089, international filing date of February 16, 2005, and since accorded United States patent application serial number 10/598,008, and entered into the United States National Phase, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 371, on August 21, 2006; and, WHEREAS, SIG TECHNOLOGY LTD, a stock company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland and having the address of Laufengasse 18, CH-8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

Place and date: Zollikon, 18th August 2006

alle

Josef Felber, Inventor

Note

No witnessing or legalization is necessary. However, if this Assignment is legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of the execution of the Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 018151 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 08/21/2006